ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 544/2023

M/S SOMNATH HYDRATED LIME AND CHEMICAL/CEMENT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19667/2023-STAY APPLICATION IA No. 19668/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 19667/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 764/2023 (XVII)
(IA No.24383/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24382/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.24384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Kazi Sangay Tupden, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Bacheni, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.a Venkata Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notices would be served by all modes including dasti.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 480 of 2023.

In the meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against the appellants till the next date of hearing.

2

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)